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solidate and amend the act to incorporate the city of 
Berlin, and the several acts amendatory thereof, are 
hereby restored, re-enacted and declared to be in full 
force. 

SEcrioN 2. Chapter four of said chapter three hun-
dred and six of the private and local laws of 1866 is 
hereby amended by adding thereto the following new 
sections, in addition to those embraced in said section 
one of chapter three hundred and twenty-eight of the 
private and local laws of 1870, viz : Section 14. The 
city council of said city are-hereby authorized to enter 
into any contract or take any conveyance which they 
may deem exredient and for the general good, relative 
to any lands now used and laid out for cemetery pur-
poses by C. A. Mathers, Esq., of said city, and adjoin-
ing the cemetery in said city, and after the execution 
of any such contract or conveyance, it shall be lawful for 
said city council to use or permit to be used such lands 
for cemetery purposes. Section 15. All moneys collected 
in said city under the provisions of the excise laws of 
this state for licenses issued to dealers in intoxicating 
liquors, shall be paid into and belong to the general 
fund of the treasury of said city, and shall be used for 
the support of the city poor of said city, so far as said 
city council shall deem to be necessary ; the balance 
to belong to the general city fund of said city. 

SEarioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1873. 

CHAPTER 69. 

[Publi shed Harsh 4, 1878.] 

AN ACT to divide the eighth ward of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Eighth ward 	SECTION 1. All the territory now included in the divided, and 
eleventh ward; eighth ward of the city of Milwaukee, which lies north formed. of the center of Railroad street, shall hereafter consti-

tute and be the eighth ward of the city of Milwaukee. 
And all the territory now included in the eighth ward of 
said city, which lies south of the center of said Railroad 
street, shall constitute and be the eleventh ward of said 
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city ; and said eighth and eleventh wards hereby cre-
ated, shall have all the rights, privileges, immunities 
and powers, and be subject to the same laws, regula-
tions and ordinances as the other wards in said city. 

SEarfoN 2. At the next annual charter election in Erticinenli  
the city of Milwaukee, there shall be elected in each said ward. 
of the said wards hereby created, one alderman, who 
shall hold his office for the term of one year, and two 
councilors, one of whom shall hold his office for the 
term of one year, and one of whom shall hold his office 
for the term of two years; and annually thereafter 

' there shall be elected in each of said wards, one alder-
man, who shall hold his office for the term of one year, 
and one councilor who shall hold his office for the term 
of two years ; and it shall be the duty of the common 
council of said city to appoint the usual number of in-
spectors of election in each of said wards, and to des-
ignate and provide suitable places for holding the elec-
tions therein. 

, SECTION 3. There shall also be elected in each of Mother officers 

said wards, at the next annual charter election in said 
city, one justice of the peace, one constable and one 
supervisor, each of whom shall hold his respective 
office for the term of years and in the manner now 
provided by law. 

SEartorr 4. The dockets and all other papers in idrAsttt 
suits required by law to be kept by justices of the kept. 
peace, and heretofore belonging in the eighth ward of 
said city, shall hereE.fter be kept in the possession of 
the justice of the eighth ward hereby created, and the 
justice of the peace of the eleventh ward hereby cre-
ated, shall, when elected and qualified, begin a new 
docket. 

Szartox 5. It shall be the duty of the city comp- tiaz=1, 
troller to apportion the amount of city indebtedness *deem 
now charged to the eighth ward, between the eighth 
and eleventh wards hereby created, in proportion to 
the respective equalized assessment rolls for the year 
1873, and all real estate lying north of the center of 
Railroad street, and which, prior to the passage of this 
act, belonged to the eighth ward of said city, shall 
hereafter belong to the eighth ward hereby created ; 
and the said eighth ward hereby created shall pay to 
the said eleventh ward, the sum of two thousand dol-
lars, as a compensation for the right, title and interest 
of said eleventh ward in said real estate ; and said 
amount shall be assessed on the property of the eighth 
ward hereby created, at the next levy of taxes which 
is made after the passage hereof The city comptroller 
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shall also apportion the ward fund of the eighth ward 
between the eighth and eleventh wards hereby created, 
in the ratio of the equalized assessment rolls for the 
year 1873. 

&arum 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after 31st day of March, A. D. 1873. 

Approved February 27, 1873. 

CHAPTER 70. 

[Publiged March 4, 1873.] 

AN ACT to divide the fifth ward of the city of Milwaukee. 

The pepple of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Boundaries of 	SECTION 1. All the territory bounded as follows, to 
the fifth and  

eventh wards. w it : Commencing at a point in the center line of first el  
avenue, on the present boundary line between the fourth 
and fifth wards of the city of Milwaukee ; thence east 
on the boundary line between said fourth and fifth 
wards to the Milwaukee river ; thence easterly along 
the center line of the Milwaukee river and the straight 
cut harbor, to the eastern boundary line of the city of 
Milwaukee ; thence south on said eastern boundary 
line of the city of Milwaukee to a point when [where] 
said line is intersected by the south line of section 
thirty-three (33), township seven, range twenty-two 
east, extended ; thence west along the said south line 
of said section number thirty-three extended, and the 
south line of section thirty-three and thirty-two, and 
along toivnship line in Railroad street to center line of 
first avenue; thence north along the center line of first 
avenue to the point of commencement, shall hereafter 
constitute and be the fifth ward of the city of Milwau-
kee, and all the territory now included in the said fifth 
ward of the city of Milwaukee, which lies south of the 
south line of the fifth ward hereby constituted, shall 
hereafter constitute and be the twelfth ward of the 
city of Milwaukee ; and the said fifth and twelfth wards 
shall have all the rights, privileges, immunities and 
powers, and be subject to all laws, regulations and 
ordinances as other wards of said city. 

Election of 	SEcrfox 2. All the ward officers of the fifth ward, ward officers. as heretofore existing, all residing in the fifth ward 


